paid their regular rate of pay for that day providing they worked the full work day on their last 

scheduled day of work prior to the holiday and the full work day on the first scheduled day of work 

after the holiday.

Part-time employees who worked at least one-thousand and forty (1,040) hours during the 

twenty-six (26) bi-weekly pay periods during the previous calendar year, but less than one-thousand 

five hundred and twenty (1,520) hours during the twenty-six (26) bi-weekly pay periods during the 

previous calendar year, who do not work a full day on any of the recognized holidays shall be paid 

their regular rate of pay for four (4) hours on the paid holiday providing they worked the full day 

on their last scheduled day of work prior to the holiday and the full work day on their first scheduled 

day of work after the holiday.

Part-time employees who worked at least one-thousand five hundred and twenty (1,520) hours 

during the twenty-six (26) bi-weekly pay periods during the previous calendar year but less than two- 

thousand and eighty (2,080) hours during the twenty-six (26) bi-weekly pay periods during the previous 

calendar year, who do not work a full day on any of the recognized holidays shall be paid their regular